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Subd. 10. State property; auction in lieu of bids.
The commissioner of administration in lieu of advertising for
bids may sell buildings and other personal property owned by the
state and not needed for public purposes at public auction to the high-
est responsible bidder. Such sale shall be made after publication of
notice thereof in a newspaper of general circulation in the area where
the property is located te? tA least trw successive weeks and such
other advertising as the commissioner of administration may direct.
Any of the property may be withdrawn from the sale prior to the
completion of such sale unless the auction has been announced to be
without reserve. If the sale is made at public auction a duly licensed
auctioneer shall be retained to conduct such sale, his fees for such
service to be paid from the proceeds, and there is appropriated from
such proceeds an amount sufficient to pay such fees.

The commissioner may consign automobiles and trucks for sale
at auction either to the general public or to licensed car dealers under
such terms and conditions as are in the judgment of the commissioner
most advantageous to the state.

Approved June 6, 1969.

CHAPTER 1008—H. F. No. 905
An act relating to salaries of judges of certain municipal courts;

amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2;
amending Laws 1967, Chapter 792, Section 2, Subdivision 8.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Municipal judges; salaries. Minnesota Statutes
1967, Section 488.21, Subdivision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Ada $2,400

Adrian 750

Albert Lea 6^9 7,700

Alexandria 5,500

Anoka 7,200

Appleton 2,400

Aurora (effective Jan. 1, 1969) 1,200

Austin £#ee 7,000
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Baudette

Bemidji, chief municipal judge
Bemidji, municipal judge

Elaine, Spring Lake Park,
joint court
Brainerd

Buhl
Burnsville

Canby

Cass Lake
Chisholm

Circle Pines, Lexington and Lino
Lakes, joint court

Cloquet
Columbia Heights

Coon Rapids
Crookston

Crosby
Dawson

Detroit Lakes

East Grand Forks
Ely

Eveleth
Faribault

Fergus Falls

Fridley

Gaylord

Gilbert

Glencoe

tions indicated hv itnlirx dplptinnc h

750

5,600

2,400

4,500

^500

1,620
4^899

1,080
3,000

4,500

1,800

5,310
6,000

6,000
3^99

4^899
1,200

4,800
" > A f \ r \
i,y 1 UU

5,448

4^899

9,500

6,000

2,500

1,500

2,340

3,600

f rfrt1 '

7,200

7,200

6,000

2,400

7,200

5,100
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Grand Rapids

Granite Falls

Hastings

Hibbing

Hutchinson

International Falls

Jordan

Kasson

Keewatin

Lake City

LeSueur

Little Falls

Long Prairie

Luveroe

Madison

Mahnomen

Mankato

Maplewood, Vadnais Heights
Little Canada and Gem
Lake, joint court

Marshall

Montevideo

Montgomery

Moorhead

Moose Lake

Morris

Mound

Nashwauk

5,000

1,800

57500

5,000

3,600

4^00

420
f\f\f\
J\J\J

900

±&&

1,800

4£69

3,000

2,400

1,400

2,759

^300

8,900

4,692

2,600

600

8,000

1,500
1 or\f\
1 y\J\J\f

2,400

1,500

6,500

5,100

1,200

1,900

8,500

12,000

3,800
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New Brighton 4^00 6,000

New Prague 2SO 1,500

New Ulm 4^3 5,500

Northfield 1,900

North St. Paul 5,000

North Mankato 4^90 5,400

Ortonville 1,080

Owatonna 4j5^6 6,000

Perham 2,600

Pine Island 2,600

Pipestone 4,500

Proctor 680

Red Wing 7,200

Redwood Falls 1,800

Rochester 12,500

Roseau 1,800

Roseville 7,200

St. Charles 750

St. Cloud ±2-,03G 74,000

Sauk Centre 3,000

Shakopee, commencing July 1,
1969 2,600 4,000

and commencing July 1,1970 4,500

Sleepy Eye 3;S09 5,000

South St. Paul 8,400

Springfield 2^00 5,000

Staples 1,500

Thief River Falls 3£49 3,000

Tower 240

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strifeoeut.
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Tracy ir899 2,800

Two Harbors 2,280

Virginia 6,500

Waseca 2,622

Waterville 1,320

West St. Paul 6,700

White Bear Lake 6,000

Willmar ?$m 7,900

Winona 8^099 9,000

Worthington 7,000

Sec. 2. Laws 1967, Chapter 792, Section 2, Subdivision 8, is
amended to read:

Subd. 8. Salaries. A judge shall be paid an annual salary
of $17,000 $22,000 in semi-monthly installments out of the treasury
of the county of Washington. If a judge dies while in office, the
amount of his salary remaining unpaid for the month in which his
death occurs shall be paid to his estate.

Approved June 6, 1969.

CHAPTER 1009—H. F. No. 955

[Coded]

An act relating to summary proceedings in decedents' estates;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 525.51, by adding a
subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 525.51, is
amended by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 4. Probate; summary proceedings; bond. Summary
proceedings may be had with or -without the appointment of a repre-
sentative. In all summary proceedings wherein no representative is
appointed, the court may require the petitioner to file a corporate

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.


